OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 374E-64368
Type # Product # Drawing #
DSF 1210.00 SHV Ex-atex (2m) 374Z-05066 110428F1
DSF 1210.00 SHV Ex-atex (5m) 374Z-05176 110428F1
DSF 1210.00 SHV Ex-atex (10m) 374Z-05590 110428F1
DSF 1410.00 SHV Ex-atex (2m) 374Z-05253 111496F1
DSF 1410.00 SHV Ex-atex (5m) 374Z-05254 111496F1
DSF 1410.00 SHV Ex-atex (10m) 3742607187 111496F1

The rotation speed sensors are  used  for the  recording  of the rotation  speed for the touchlass
scanning of rotating terromagnetic rotating magnetic poles, gears, camshafts and the like.
Model key:
Rotationspeed sensortype DSF ..10.** .HV Ex
Version with firmly connected line
S   =Ieiion cable or
52  =Silicone cable or
A   = verslon wüh plug adapter
(only category 2 G)
version differences irrelevant for security reasons
Electrical data
Supply- and
signal circuit
...__    Thread size: 12 = M12
18=M18
22 = M22
EH= 518" -18 UNF
type of protection lntrinsic Safety  EEx Ia IIC resp. 118 or iaO for use
according to category  20
only for the connection to certified intrinslcally safe circuits
maximum values:   u, =    28   V
I;= 150  mA
Po =  900   mW (at category 20) and/or
Po900 mW (in accordance with table 1 at category  2 G)
Maximum effective inner capacity  C1 = 36 nF
The maximum ettective inner inductance is negligibly small
For use according to category 20 the maximum permissible amblent Iamperature conducts to
1oo•c.
The lower Iernparature boundary is for all versions and applications- 20 •c.
The ternperature class, the maximum permissible ambient Iernparature and the maximum per­
missible power of the connected,certified, intrinsically sate circuit (P1) for the different  versions
are for the usage according to category  2G are to be determined with the tollowing table.
Sheet 214
EC·typ&-examination Certificates without signature end stamp are not valid. The certificates may only be circulated
without aheration.Extracsi 0< aheratoons are subfeclto approval by the Prüf- und Zertifizierungsstelle ZELM Ex.
This English version is based on the German  taxt. ln the case ol dispute, the German taxt shall prevail.
PrOf- und Zertifizoerungsstene ZELM Ex • Siekgraben 56 • D-38124 Braunschweog
Last change  by:
l Checked by:  I Oocument status:  J Oocument  Nr.:
Oocument Revision:
RW, 22.06.201 7 MT, 22.06.2017 APPROVEO 117901  l 015
www.jaquet.com  info@jaquet.com Tel.: +41 61 306 88 22  Page 10/20
 maximum ambient temperature for the temperature classes
type p,
[mWl
T1 T2 T3 T4 TS T6
DSF 1210...
DSF 1410...
DSF 1610...
DSF EH10..
900 125 125 125 83 48 33
630 125 125 125 96 61 46
525 125 125 125 102 67 52
490 125 125 125 104 69 54
399 125 125 125 108 73 56
300 125 125 125 113 78 63
200 125 125 125 117 82 67
100 125 125 125 120 89 74
50 125 125 125 120 91 76
DSF 1810...
DSF 2010...
900 125 125 125 90 55 40
630 125 125 125 102 67 52
525 125 125 125 106 71 56
490 125 125 125 107 72 57
399 125 125 125 111 76 61
300 125 125 125 115 80 65
200 125 125 125 120 85 70
100 125 125 125 120 89 74
50 125 125 125 120 91 76
DSF 2210... 900 125 125 125 98 63 48

®  II 2 G  Ex ia IIC T6 und II 2 D Ex iaD 21 T 147•c IP 65
The model key will be ex tended and reacls as follows in future:
Model key:
Rotation speed sensor type DSF
Version with firmly connectedline
S   = tefol n cable ar
S2 = silicone cable or
A   = version wil h plug adapter
(only category 2 G)
'----- version differences i rrelevant  or sael ty reasons
L      Thread size: 12 = M12
lo
32 = M32
respectively
AB= V."
es = w
EH= 5/8" -18 UNF
Last change by:
RW, 22.06.2017
Checked by:  I Document status:
MT, 22.06.2017  APPROVED
Document Nr.:
117901
Document Revision:
015
www.jaquet.com  info@jaquet.com  Tel.: +41 61 306 88 22  Page 14/20
IN  CHARGE OF SPEED
TECHNOLOGY  GROUP OPERATING  INSTRUGTIONS  374E-64368
 Maximum  ambient temperature for the temperature classes
Type
P,
[mW]
T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
Temp.-
catE09_orie
DSF 1210..
to
DSF 1610..
and
DSF AB10..
DSF EH10
900 125 125 125 83 48 33
A
630 125 125 125 96 61 46
525 125 125 125 102 67 52
490 125 125 125 104 69 54
399 125 125 125 108 73 56
300 125 125 125 113 78 63
200 125 125 125 117 82 67
100 125 125 125 120 89 74
50 125 125 125 120 91 76
DSF1710..
to
DSF 2010...
and
DSF CD10..
900 125 125 125 90 55 40
B
630 125 125 125 102 67 52
525 125 125 125 106 71 56
490 125 125 125 107 72 57
399 125 125 125 111 76 61
300 125 125 125 115 80 65
200 125 125 125 120 85 70
100 125 125 125 120 89 74
50 125 125 125 120 91 76
DSF 2110..
to
DSF 3210...
900 125 125 125 98 63 48
c